UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
CT1 201260388 TD ST 5131358
THE GRANTOR, Federal National Mortgage
Association



LAMESHIA ALLEN Notory Public, State of Texas My Commission Explies July 30, 2016

Doc#: 1300341009 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/03/2013 09:24 AM Pg: 1 of 3

A corporation created and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of USA, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and pursuant to authority of said corporation, does, on this 24 day of 2012, REMISE, ALIEN AND CONVEY TO THE GRANTEE,

	120	<u> </u>		······································		
Richard Thom	22. pson, 23 W622 Arbor L	ane, Glen Ellyn, IL 60	0137			
	scribed real estate situate	d in the County of Cook	and State of Illinoi	s, to wit:		. '
has not done or s	TO HOLD the said prenuffered to be done anything the as herein recited; and	ig v here by the said pre	nces thereunto belo	d are, or may be, i	n anv manner incumbere	А
through, or under	it, WILL WARRANT A	ND DErevil subject t	0:		or to claim the same, o	y, _·
PERMANENT R	REAL ESTATE NUMBE	R: <u>18-03-216-017</u>)			
ADDRESS OF R	EAL ESTATE 4131	Elm Avenue, Brook	ಕ್ರೀಸ್, IL 60513			
IN WITH signed to these pr	NESS WHEREOF, said Cresents by its	Frantor has caused its co and atteste	orporace seal to be h		nas caused its name to be y and year written above	
	rision of Paragraph b I Estate Transfer Tax Act.		Federal Nation	Montgage Assoc	ation	
a. 11	1		-//			
Seller's Representa	tive		,	(Taken		
STATE OF	Texas)sc.	_
COUNTY OF	Dallas	I Lames	hia Alla	ı∕ a Matamı	Dukii Col Cold	
		y, in the State aforesaid	I, DO HEREBY CI	RTIFY that	Public in and for the said	a
		nally known to be	ASST. WEE PRES	of F	ederal National Mortgag	e
	to the	foregoing instrument.	mown by me to be uppeared before me	this day in person	whose name is subscribed and signed and delivered	d a
	the sa	id instrument and cause	ed the corporate se	al of the aforesaid	corporation to be affixed	d
	theret	o, pursuant to authority	given by said corpo	ration, as his/her f	ree and voluntary act, and	d
	as the	free and voluntary act a	and deed of said cor	poration.		
Given under my h	and and official seal, this	24 day of (phober	, 2 012 /		
Commission expires		, ,20		$\mathcal{N}(\mathcal{N})$	Han.	
This instrument v	was prepared by STUART M	I. KESSLER. P.C., 3255 N	N. Arlington Heights I	NOTARY Road Suite 505 Arti	PUBLIC	; y
				, Duite 202, ALD	"Bech TichBird, In 00004 —	

M 333-UI

1300341009D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 19 IN BLOCK 2 IN ROOSEVELT PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ AND THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST ¼, SOUTH OF OGDEN AVENUE, OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4131 Elm Avenue Brookfield, 1, 60513

REAL E	NSFEP.	12/16/2012	
KEALL		COOK	\$0.00
		ILLINO'S:	\$0.00
		TOTAL:	\$0.00
			ID7EV0

18-03-216-017-0000 | 201210016029o2 | L'BZFX8

Mail to:

DAVID W. Seweke

ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.C.

1730 PARK ST. + 203

NAPERVILLE, /L.

60563

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To.

RICHARD THOMPSON DINE

22W 622 ARBOR LINE

6UEN ELLYN, TUWOIS

60137.

1300341009D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED RESTRICTION

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE OF GREATER THAN \$86,400.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF GREATER THAN \$86,400.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE.

THIS RESTRICTION SHALL TERMINATE IMMEDIATELY UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE SALE RELATED TO A MORTGACE OR DEED OF TRUST.

4131 Elm Avenue, Brookfield, 12, 50513